
臨時時間表
PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

4月10日 - 星期四
10 APRIL - THURSDAY

開始
Start 

完成
Finish

7:30 BUS PICK UP FROM HOTEL

7:45 CIRCUIT OPEN

7:45 8:15 TRACK WALK

8:25 8:55
檢查跑道, 系統測試
Track Inspection and System check

8:30 12:00
車手文件檢查
Drivers Sporting check

8:30 12:00
驗裝備
Equipment check

9:00 12:00
輪胎登記
Tires registration

8:30 17:00 VIP LOUNGE OPEN

9:30 9:40
兒童組 - 自由練習 1(10分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Free Practice 1 (10mins)   

9:45 9:55
成人組- 自由練習 1 (10分鐘)

Senior Class - Free Practice 1 (10mins)   

10:00 10:10
學院杯U9&U12 組- 自由練習1 (10分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - Free Practice 1 (10mins)   

10:15 10:25
大師組 - 自由練習1 (10分鐘)

Master/Expert Class - Free Practice 1 (10mins) 

10:30 10:40
青少年組- 自由練習1 (10分鐘)

Junior Class - Free Practice 1 (10mins)   

10:45 10:55
兒童組 - 自由練習 2 (10分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Free Practice 2 (10mins)   

11:00 11:10
成人組- 自由練習 2 (10分鐘)

Senior Class - Free Practice 2 (10mins)   

11:15 11:25
學院杯U9&U12 組- 自由練習2 (10分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - Free Practice 2 (10mins)   

11:30 11:40
大師組 - 自由練習2 (10分鐘)

Master/Expert - Free Practice 2 (10mins) 

11:45 11:55
青少年組- 自由練習2 (10分鐘)

Junior Class - Free Practice 2 (10mins)   

11:55 12:55
午休
LUNCH

12:00 12:45 TRACK WALK

13:15 16:30
驗裝備及車檢
Equipment check & Scrutineering 

13:15 16:30
輪胎登記
Tires registration

13:15 13:25
兒童組 - 自由練習 3 (10分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Free Practice 3 (10mins)   

13:30 13:40
成人組- 自由練習 3 (10分鐘)

Senior Class - Free Practice 3 (10mins)   

13:45 13:55
學院杯U9&U12 組- 自由練習3 (10分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - Free Practice 3 (10mins)   

14:00 14:10
大師組 - 自由練習3(10分鐘)

Master/Expert Class - Free Practice 3 (10mins) 

14:15 14:25
青少年組- 自由練習3(10分鐘)

Junior Class - Free Practice 3 (10mins)   

2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK Cup Asia Round 2 

 CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站

Page : 1 / 2



臨時時間表
PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

4月10日 - 星期四
10 APRIL - THURSDAY

開始
Start 

完成
Finish

2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK Cup Asia Round 2 

 CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站

14:30 14:40
兒童組 - 自由練習 4 (10分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class- Free Practice 4 (10mins)   

14:45 14:55
成人組- 自由練習 4 (10分鐘)

Senior Class- Free Practice 4 (10mins)   

15:00 15:10
學院杯U9&U12 組- 自由練習4 (10分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - Free Practice 4 (10mins)   

15:15 15:25
大師組 - 自由練習4(10分鐘)

Master/Expert Class - Free Practice 4 (10mins) 

15:30 15:40
青少年組- 自由練習4(10分鐘)

Junior Class - Free Practice 4 (10mins)   

15:45 15:55
兒童組 - 自由練習 5 (10分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class- Free Practice 5 (10mins)   

16:00 16:10
成人組- 自由練習 5 (10分鐘)

Senior Class- Free Practice 5 (10mins)   

16:15 16:25
學院杯U9&U12 組- 自由練習5 (10分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - Free Practice 5 (10mins)   

16:30 16:40
大師組 - 自由練習5 (10分鐘)

Master/Expert Class - Free Practice 5 (10mins) 

16:45 16:55
青少年組- 自由練習5 (10分鐘)

Junior Class - Free Practice 5 (10mins)   

17:00 VIP LOUNGE CLOSE

17:00 17:30 TRACK WALK

17:30 BUS 1 PICK UP TO HOTEL

18:30 BUS 2 PICK UP TO HOTEL

注意：  (Note)

1. 各項練習及比賽的正式時間以當日賽事進行中的現場廣播為準, 敬請各參賽者留意
Be aware to the announcement on track during the event, for the starting time of each practice or race session in due course.

Page : 2 / 2



開始
Start 

完成
Finish

7:30 BUS PICK UP FROM HOTEL

7:45 CIRCUIT OPEN

7:45 8:15 TRACK WALK

8:30 17:00 VIP LOUNGE OPEN

8:25 8:55
檢查跑道, 系統測試
Track Inspection and System check

8:30 12:00
車檢
Scrutineering 

8:50 9:20
車手會議及領取計時器
Driver's briefing and transponder collection

9:40 9:48
兒童組- 官方自由練習 1 (8分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Official Free Practice 1 (8 mins)   

9:53 10:01
成人組 - 官方自由練習 1 (8分鐘)

Senior Class  -  Official Free Practice 1 (8 mins)   

10:06 10:14
學院杯U9&U12 組- 官方自由練習 1 (8分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 -  Official Free Practice 1 (8 mins)   

10:19 10:27
大師組 - 官方自由練習 1 (8分鐘)

Master/Expert Class -  Official Free Practice 1 (8 mins)   

10:32 10:40
青少年組- 官方自由練習 1 (8分鐘)

Junior Class - Official Free Practice 1 (8 mins)   

10:45 10:53
兒童組- 官方自由練習 2 (8分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Official Free Practice 2 (8 mins)   

10:58 11:06
成人組- 官方自由練習 2 (8分鐘)

Senior Class -  Official Free Practice 2 (8 mins)   

11:11 11:19
學院杯U9&U12 組- 官方自由練習 2 (8分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 -  Official Free Practice 2 (8 mins)   

11:24 11:32
大師組 - 官方自由練習 2 (8分鐘)

Master/Expert Class -  Official Free Practice 2 (8 mins)   

11:37 11:45
青少年組- 官方自由練習 2 (8分鐘)

Junior Class - Official Free Practice 2 (8 mins)   

11:45 12:45
午休
LUNCH

11:50 12:30 TRACK WALK

13:15 13:23
兒童組- 官方自由練習 3 (8分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class- Official Free Practice 3 (8 mins)   

13:28 13:36
成人組 - 官方自由練習 3 (8分鐘)

Senior Class  -  Official Free Practice 3 (8 mins)   

13:41 13:49
學院杯U9&U12 組- 官方自由練習 3 (8分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 -  Official Free Practice 3 (8 mins)   

13:54 14:02
大師組 - 官方自由練習 3 (8分鐘)

Master/Expert Class -  Official Free Practice 3 (8 mins)   

14:07 14:15
青少年組- 官方自由練習 3 (8分鐘)

Junior Class - Official Free Practice 3 (8 mins)   

14:20 14:28
兒童組- 官方自由練習 4 (8分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Official Free Practice 4 (8 mins)   

14:33 14:41
成人組- 官方自由練習 4 (8分鐘)

Senior Class  -  Official Free Practice 4 (8 mins)   

14:46 14:54
學院杯U9&U12 組- 官方自由練習 4 (8分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 -  Official Free Practice 4 (8 mins)   

14:59 15:07
大師組 - 官方自由練習 4 (8分鐘)

Master/Expert Class -  Official Free Practice 4 (8 mins)   

2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK Cup Asia Round 2 

 CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站

臨時時間表
PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

4月11日 - 星期五
11 APRIL - FRIDAY



開始
Start 

完成
Finish

2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK Cup Asia Round 2 

 CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站

臨時時間表
PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

4月11日 - 星期五
11 APRIL - FRIDAY

15:12 15:20
青少年組- 官方自由練習 4 (8分鐘)

Junior Class - Official Free Practice 4 (8 mins)   

15:25 15:33
兒童組- 官方自由練習 5 (8分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Official Free Practice 5 (8 mins)   

15:38 15:46
成人組- 官方自由練習 5 (8分鐘)

Senior Class  -  Official Free Practice 5 (8 mins)   

15:51 15:59
學院杯U9&U12 組- 官方自由練習 5 (8分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 -  Official Free Practice 5 (8 mins)   

16:04 16:12
大師組 - 官方自由練習 5 (8分鐘)

Master/Expert Class -  Official Free Practice 5 (8 mins)   

16:17 16:25
青少年組- 官方自由練習 5 (8分鐘)

Junior Class - Official Free Practice 5 (8 mins)   

16:30 16:36
兒童組 - 排位賽  (6分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - Time Trial (6 mins)   

16:41 16:47
成人組 - 排位賽  (6分鐘)

Senior Class- Time Trial (6 mins)   

16:52 16:58
學院杯U9&U12 組 - 排位賽  (6分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U 12 - Time Trial (6 mins)   

17:03 17:09
大師組 - 排位賽  (6分鐘)

Master/Expert Class- Time Trial (6 mins)   

17:14 17:20
青少年組 - 排位賽  (6分鐘)

Junior Class- Time Trial (6 mins)   

17:00 VIP LOUNGE CLOSE

17:20 TRACK WALK

18:00 BUS 1 PICK UP TO HOTEL

18:30 BUS 2 PICK UP TO HOTEL

1. 各項練習及比賽的正式時間以當日賽事進行中的現場廣播為準, 敬請各參賽者留意
Be aware to the announcement on track during the event, for the starting time of each practice or race session in due course.

注意：  (Note)



開始
Start 

完成
Finish

7:30 BUS PICK UP FROM HOTEL

7:45 CIRCUIT OPEN

7:45 8:15 TRACK WALK

8:30 16:00 VIP LOUNGE OPEN

8:30 9:00
檢查跑道, 系統測試
Track Inspection and System check

9:10 9:20
兒童組 - 熱身圈 (10分鐘)

 Cadet/Mini Class  - warm up (10mins)   

9:25 9:35
成人組- 熱身圈 (10分鐘)

Senior Class -  warm up (10mins)   

9:40 9:50
學院杯U9&U12 組- 熱身圈 (10分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - warm up (10mins)    

9:55 10:05
大師組 - 熱身圈 (10分鐘)

Master/Expert Class - warm up (10mins)     

10:10 10:20
青少年組- 熱身圈 (10分鐘)

Junior Class -  warm up (10mins)       

10:25 10:40
兒童組 - 預賽1 (8圈)

 Cadet/Mini Class - Heat 1 (8 laps)   

10:50 11:05
成人組 -預賽1 (12圈)

Senior Class -  Heat 1 (12 laps)   

11:15 11:30
學院杯U9&U12 組- 預賽1 (8圈)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12- Heat 1 (8 laps)   

11:40 11:55
大師組 - 預賽1 (10圈)

Master/Expert Class - Heat 1 (10 laps)   

12:05 12:20
青少年組- 預賽1 (10圈)

Junior Class - Heat 1 (10 laps)       

12:20 13:35
午休
LUNCH

13:55 14:10
兒童組 -預賽2 (8 圈)

Cadet/Mini  - Heat 2 (8 laps)

14:20 14:35
成人組  -預賽2 (12 圈)

Senior  - Heat 2  (12 laps)

14:45 15:00
學院杯U9&U12 組- 預賽2 (8圈)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12- Heat 2 (8 laps)   

15:10 15:25
大師組 - 預賽2 (10圈)

Master/Expert Class - Heat 2 (10 laps)   

15:35 15:50
青少年組- 預賽2 (10圈)

Junior Class - Heat 2 (10 laps)       

16:00 VIP LOUNGE CLOSE

16:30 BUS 1 PICK UP TO HOTEL

18:30 BUS 2 PICK UP TO HOTEL

15:10 15:40
AAMC 兒童組及成人組文件檢查及驗裝備 

AAMC Cadet & Senior Class Sporting Check and Equipment Check

15:55 16:10
AAMC 兒童組及成人組車手會議及領取計時器
AAMC Cadet & Senior Class Driver's Briefing and Transponder's collection

16:40 16:50
AAMC 兒童組 -自由練習 (10分鐘)

AAMC  Cadet Class - Free Practice (10 min)   

16:55 17:05
AAMC成人組 -自由練習 (10分鐘)

AAMC Senior Class -  Free Practice (10 min)   

17:20 17:28
AAMC 兒童組 -排位賽 (8分鐘)

AAMC  Cadet Class - Qualifying (8 min)   

17:38 17:46
AAMC成人組 -排位賽 (8分鐘)

AAMC Senior Class -  Qualifying (8 min)   

1. 各項練習及比賽的正式時間以當日賽事進行中的現場廣播為準, 敬請各參賽者留意
Be aware to the announcement on track during the event, for the starting time of each practice or race session in due course.

2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK Cup Asia Round 2 

 CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站
臨時時間表

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

4月12日 - 星期六

12 APRIL - SATURDAY

注意：  (Note)



開始

Start 

完成

Finish

7:30 BUS PICK UP FROM HOTEL

7:45 CIRCUIT OPEN

7:45 8:15 TRACK WALK

8:30 17:00 VIP LOUNGE OPEN

8:30 9:00
檢查跑道, 系統測試
Track Inspection and System check

9:15 9:23
兒童組 - 熱身圈 (8分鐘)

Cadet/Mini Class - warm up (8 mins)   

9:28 9:36
成人組 - 熱身圈 (8分鐘)

Senior Class -  warm up (8 mins)   

9:41 9:49
大師組 - 熱身圈 (8分鐘)

Master/Expert Class - warm up (8 mins)     

9:54 10:02
學院杯U9&U12 組- 熱身圈 (8分鐘)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - warm up (8 mins)    

10:07 10:15
青少年組- 熱身圈 (8分鐘)

Junior Class - warm up (8 mins)    

10:20 10:35
兒童組 -超級預賽 (10圈)

Cadet/Mini Class - Super Heat (10 laps)   

10:40 11:00
成人組 -超級預賽 (14圈)

Senior Class -  Super Heat (14 laps)    

11:05 11:20
學院杯U9 及U12組- 超級預賽 (10圈)

Academy Trophy U9 & U12 - Super Heat (10 laps)    

11:25 11:40
大師組 - 超級預賽 (12圈)

Master/Expert Class - Super Heat (12 laps)    

11:45 12:00
青少年組- 超級預賽 (12圈)

Junior Class - Super Heat (12 laps)     

12:05 12:10
AAMC兒童組 - 熱身圈 (5分鐘)

AAMC Cadet Class - warm up (5 mins)   

12:15 12:20
AAMC成人組 -熱身圈 (5分鐘)

AAMC Senior Class -   warm up (5 mins)   

12:20 13:20
午休
LUNCH

13:30 13:40
車在起跑區 Karts on grid

車手在起步點all drivers standby on starting line (FULL GEAR)

13:40 13:50
車手大合照
DRIVERS' GROUP PHOTO 

14:00 14:15
AAMC兒童組及成人組 - 決賽 (4圈+4圈)

AAMC Cadet & Senior Class - Final (4 laps+ 4 laps)   

14:30 14:48
兒童組 -決賽 (12圈)

Cadet/Mini Class -Final (12 laps)   

14:58 15:23
成人組 -決賽 (20圈)

Senior Class -  Final (20 laps)     

15:33 15:51
學院杯U9 & U 12組- 決賽 (12圈)

Academy Trophy U9 & U 12 - Final (12 laps)   

16:01 16:21
大師組 - 決賽 (16圈)

Master/Expert Class - Final (16 laps)    

16:31 16:51
青少年組- 決賽 (16圈)

Junior Class - Final (16 laps)     

17:00 17:25

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站頒獎典禮
2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX/China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK 

Cup Asia Round 2  PODIUM CEREMONY

17:00 VIP LOUNGE CLOSE

17:30 BUS 1 PICK UP TO HOTEL

19:00 BUS 2 PICK UP TO HOTEL

1. 各項練習及比賽的正式時間以當日賽事進行中的現場廣播為準, 敬請各參賽者留意
Be aware to the announcement on track during the event, for the starting time of each practice or race session in due course.

2025 MACAU KART GRAND PRIX

2025 澳門格蘭披治小型賽車大賽
China Karting Championship Round 2/ ROK Cup Asia Round 2 

 CKC 中國卡丁車錦標賽第二站/ROK 亞洲盃第二站

臨時時間表

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME

4月13日 - 星期日

13 APRIL- SUNDAY

注意：  (Note)


